

अधीक्षण अभियन्ता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, दरमंगा।

दिनांक :- 19 🔟 🎗 🎗 पत्रांक :- 1997 अनु०/दरमंगा।

प्रेषक,

ई0 खलीकुज्जमा अधीक्षण अभियन्ता।

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, फुलपरास।

एफ0डी0आर0 योजनान्तर्गत बाढ़ / अतिवष्टि से क्षतिग्रस्त पथों का स्थायी पुनर्स्थापन कार्य विषय:-का पूरक परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन के संबंध में।

आपका पत्रांक—1810 अनु0, दिनांक—05.11.2022, एवं पत्रांक—1604 अनु0, दिनांक— प्रसंग:-24.09.2022

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रसांगिक पत्र से उपलब्ध कराया गया निम्नलिखित कार्यों का पुनरीक्षित महाशय, तकनीकी स्वीकृति के उपरान्त पूरक परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदित कर मूल रूप में अग्रेत्तर कार्रवाई हेतु

साथ ही निदेश दिया जाता है कि अनुमोदित पूरक परिमाण विपत्र के मद एवं मदों भेजी जाती है। की मात्रा, दर, इकाई, गणना आदि की जॉच आप अपने स्तर से भी कर संतुष्ट होने के पश्चात् ही अग्रेत्तर कार्रवाई करेंगें। किसी प्रकार की त्रुटि पाये जाने पर अधोहस्ताक्षरी से आवश्यक सुधार हेतु

प्रस्तुत करेंगे।

| प्रस्तुत | करग | लम्बाई | अनुमोदित पूरक परिमाण विपत्र की राशि | |
|----------|--------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| क्र.सं | योजना का नाम | (कि.मी.में) | ઝાનુનાવલ પૂર્વ | |
| | Const. of RCC Bridge over Gdhanjaiya | 0.124 | Rs. 11,25.723.00 | |
| 1 | River Between Kuriban-Sakhua | 1.089 | Rs. 07.44,030.00 | |
| 2 | Laxmipur Pipal ka pair to Dih Tol | 1.401 | Rs. 02,51,554.00 | |
| 3 | NH-104 to Kumhar Tol | 0.507 | Rs. 05.12.339.00 | |
| 4 | NH-104 to Maingapatti | - | Rs. 05.18.501.00 | |
| 5 | Phulparas Road to Hanuman Nagar | 1.410 | Rs. 09.95.605.00 | |
| 6 | Kuriban to Sakhua tol | 1.380 | 1 1000 | |
| - | Sugapatti to Mushari Tola | 1.00 | Rs. 05.20.343.00 | |
| 1 | Jugop | | | |

2212

विश्वासभाजन

अधीक्षण अभियन्तां,

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, दरमंगा।

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Rural Works Department Works Division Phulparas

अनु0:-यथोक्त। forferman

| _ | Supplementary B Name of the Road: | ill of Qu | anti | tion /Dr | 201 | | 1 |
|-----------|---|-------------------|--|-----------------|---|--|-----------------------|
| | Name of the Road : I | VH-104 TO | MAIN | GANDATT | <u>(U)</u> | · | |
| CI. | DLOC, | C LAUKHI | | OAN ATT | FLOOD EFFECTED | LENGTH : 180 M | |
| SL NO. | Description of work | LE OF WO | RKS | | TESOS ETTESTES | |] |
| | | Qty | | | timated Rate | Amount in RS | |
| | Construction of Embarkment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lifts upto 1.5 m transporting to site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Table 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000m & 100m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5. | | | Figure | Words | | |
| 9. | i)80% from 50-100m lead | 576,45 7 | Cum | 141,4 | Rupees One Hundred Forty One and Four | 81,510.00 | |
| _ | ii)20% from 1000m lead | | Cum | | Paise Only | 0.00 | |
| 2 | Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and | 576.45 | | 404.00 | Rupees One Hundred | 22,002,00 | |
| | m and 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause | 121.5 | Cum | 181.09 | Eighty One and Nine Paise Only | 22,002.00 | |
| 3 | laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, handpacking, rolling with three wheel 80-100kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming crushable screening to fill up the interstices of coarse aggrerate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. | 50.625 | Cum | 4,420.75 | Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty and Seventy Five Paise Only | 2,23,800.00 | |
| 4 | Prime coat (Low porosity) and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS.1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.9-1.2 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per technical specification clause 502 | 675 | Sqm | 48.83 | Rupees Forty Eight and Eighty Three Paise Only | 32,960.00 | |
| 5 | Tack Coat:- providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of0.25to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with primer and cleaned with hydrolic broom as per technical specification clouse 503. | 675 | Sqm | 16.33 | Rupees Sixteen and Thirty Three Paise Only | 11,023.00 | |
| 6 | prepared base including mixing in a suitable plant, Jaying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical SpecificationClause | 675 | Squr | 232.51 | Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Two and Fifty One Paise Only | 1,58,944.00 | |
| \vdash | 509. | | | TotalCo | st of construction= | 5,28,239.00 | = 528239.0 |
| L | RUPEES FIVE LAKH TWENTY EIGHT TI | IOUSAND | wo | HUNDRE | THIRTY NINE ONL | xler 3.1 | 10/=-15899 |
| H | A=18 45.325 avs | | | | | | aut=Pr51233 |
| T | 15 = PV 46.943 lacy | | | | | 419/22 | |
| F | S= Pr 46.943 lacs Revised BOQ approved Pr five lacs twelve- three hundred an nine) only | for than | fs va | 5,123 nd | 39.00 EXECU Rural Wo Works Di | TIVE ENGIN Irks Depart Vision Phul | EER :ment paras |
| _ | three hundred an | u w | | - 12 h | | | |
| | 0 | n | | 1.100 | | Au | 112122 |
| 0 | 9541C 2/164. Sup | erinten W.D. V | ding | Alul Z Engli | icer Zum Run | XECUTIVE P | |
| | A. 01 | Darb | ha | nga | Pre | rks Division | n Phulparas |

Office Of The Executive Engineer Rural Works Department, Works Division, Phulparas, (Madhubani).

Letter of Acceptance

Letter No: 2063

Date: 13 | 12 | 2022

From,

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division, Phulparas.

To,

DHARMENDRA KUMAR YADAV, VILL- HARIRAHA RUSTAMPUR, POST- BELHI BHAWANIPUR, PS- LAUKAHI, DIST-MADHUBANI, BIHAR.

Email- kdharmendra099@gmail.com

Dear Sir,

You are hereby requested to furnish performance security in the form as detailed in para 34.1 of ITB for an amount equivalent to Rs 10,300=00 (Ten Thousand Three Hundred only), additional performance guarantee of Rs 5,200=00 (Five Thousand Two Hundred only), and all original document which was submitted at the time of Bid Submission in order to verify. with in 21 days of the receipt of this letter of acceptance valid up to 28 days from the date of expiry of defect liability period and sign the contract failing which action as stated in para 34.3 of ITB will be taken

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division, Phulparas.

1974 ED 41 (3/164

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas